	79-7	
	74278 Please record the attached original documents or copy these	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSIUNG BEAR	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: LIMATE CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes III No	Address: 5F, No. 50, Chou Tzu St., Nei-Hu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taipei Country: Taiwan, R	
Execution Date: 5/31/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (2 Yes 22 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.  Internal Address: ROSENBERG, RLEIN & BILKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE  SUITE 105  City: ELLICOTT CITYState: MD ZIP: 21043	Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intom the original document.  MORTON J. ROSENBERG	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $c$	

Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1~5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(1) BEAR HSIUNG (FAMILY NAME: BEAR)
	turns Manualah at	(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) In:	ert name of Assignee	(6) LIMATE CORPORATION
(7) In:	ert address of Assignee	5F, NO.50, CHOU TZU ST., NEI-HU, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(8) "LASER POINTER"
	se Number or Foreign	Poreign Application or Case No.
Α,	plication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	nsert Date of Signing of (9) on MAY 31, 1999	
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
conc sible State ting ceed the U signe herei	2) The undersigned agree(eming this application or e in obtaining evidence and gradient to the Assignee.  3) The undersigned agree(sepatent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(the invention and improverings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby Inited States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire n assigned, and that he has stiffication which may be need ation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, a	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
(1)		
(2)		Name of Inventor BEAR HSIUNG
(3)		Name of Inventor
(4)		Name of Inventor
(5)		Name of Inventor
		Witness
		Witness

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0913